OP \$40.00 4033553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		02/01/2017	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuzion Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	605 12th Street	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68818	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4033553	Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea Gniadek, Project Assistant

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Gniadek	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=trade2.0#page1.tif

source=trade2.0#page2.tif source=trade2.0#page3.tif

source=trade2.0#page4.tif

source=trade2.0#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0024

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL dated February ______, 2017 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), with its mailing address at 1248 O Street, 3rd Floor North, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Lenders as defined in the Grant of Trademark Security Interest referred to below (Wells Fargo acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Fuzion Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of North Carolina ("Grantor"), with its mailing address at 605 12th Street, Aurora, Nebraska 68818, and Secured Party were parties to a certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated December 24, 2011 between Grantor and Secured Party which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2012 at Reel 4690, Frame 0001 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including:

- (i) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by such Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments

release of trademarks (fuzion) - 4109208.01.06.doc 1959246 under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

Ву ____ Мате

Name

Title SV

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARKS	REG. NO.	GRANTED
Stylized word mark (design plus words) for "Z"	4033553	October 4, 2011
PENDING FEI	DERAL TRADEMARK APPLICAT	rions '
Mark	SERIAL NO.	FILED

NONE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 02/24/2017